FOFM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECOI 1 ()-18-2000	Docket No.:
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)		
Mos₁ ₹EV03 Tab settings → → → ▼		▼ ▼
	01490584 Jor	riginal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies):
Index Industries, Inc.	No DDC IID	
	Name: DRC, LID.	
8.28.00	Internal Address: Hercules Plaza - Law Dept.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1313 No	rth Market Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Wilmington	State: <u>DE</u> ZIP: 19894
■ Corporation-State Michigan	_	
Other		p
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	•	
X Assignment ☐ Merger		elaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other	The state of the s
☐ Other		United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: March 31, 1998	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate	' □ Yes □ No document from Assignment)
Execution Date. March 31, 1776	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark R	legistration No.(s)
	1,921,351;	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
75/265,270 (now RegNo	1,840,199	
2,142,706)		
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🗶 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of application	ons and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
		* * * * * * * * * *
Name: Elizabeth J. Gunther	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 390.00
Internal Address: Hercules Incorporated	☐ Enclosed	
Law Department		and the annual to an annual to
	Authorized to be char	rged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Hercules Plaza	,	
1313 North Market Street	08-1800	
	00-1000	
City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19894	USE THIS SPACE	
: .872-000 E 0N . 00000006 081000 75265270 DO NOT	OC TIME COME	
ap. 00 Ca		
. 12 • 17 ·		any attached conv is a true copy
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief.	nation is true and correct and)
of the original document.	le Aleiz	August 23, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Peter D. Heinz, Secretary

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002156 FRAME: 0665

Date

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Index Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, located at 1645 Eastern Ave., S. E., Grand Rapids, Michigan, has used and is the owner of the trademarks set forth in the attached Exhibit A which are registered or applied for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in the Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, **DRC**, **LTD**., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations and applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Index Industries**, **Inc.** does hereby assign unto the said **DRC**, **LTD**. ali right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above identified registrations and applications thereof.

Index Industries, Inc.

By:

Name:

Title:

On this 31st day of March, 1998, before me appeared

known to me personally and in the capacity in which he has signed, and after executing this document acknowledged and affirmed that he did so freely and in the capacity indicated, and that he has the power and authority to do so in that capacity and on behalf of that entity.

My Commission Expires:

Hap Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002156 FRAME: 0666

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	: <i>P</i>
COUNTY OF BUCKS	:
I, Kasen DeA	, a Notary Public, hereby certify
that the attached is a true	and correct copy of the Deed of Assign
	31 1998 from Index Industries
Inc to DRC UTO	
	$\qquad \qquad $
no June 2000	Notary Public
Jours	
	Notarial Seal Karen DeAngelo, Notary Public
	Bensalem Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires Feb. 5, 2003

RECORDED: 08/28/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002156 FRAME: 0667

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries